

# **Indian Blind Football Federation**

Affiliated to Paralympics Committee of India (PCI)

Registered Office: F2, 5th Floor, South Square Building, Panamapilly Nagar. Kochi, 682036, Kerala

24th May 2024

### TEAM CONFIRMATION AGREEMENT INDIAN BLIND FOOTBALL PREMIER LEAGUE SEASON 1

We, the undersigned, hereby express our official commitment to acquire a franchise for the inaugural season of the Indian Blind Football Premier League (IBFPL). As passionate advocates for inclusivity and equal opportunities in sports, we are thrilled to be a part of this initiative.

Our team's name is....

and we assure you that our dedication and enthusiasm for blind football are unwavering. We are fully aware of the responsibility that comes with being a part of this league and are committed to upholding the highest standards of sportsmanship, fairness, and integrity.

In order to ensure a level playing field and maintain the spirit of healthy competition, we hereby affirm our complete compliance with all the rules and regulations set forth by the IBFPL. We understand that these guidelines have been meticulously crafted to ensure the safety, well-being, and enjoyment of all participants, and we pledge to adhere to them without exception.

Furthermore, we recognize the importance of fostering an inclusive and supportive environment for all players, coaches, officials, and fans involved in the league. We are committed to promoting diversity, respect, and equal opportunities for individuals with visual impairments, and we will actively work towards creating an atmosphere that celebrates their abilities and achievements.

As we embark on this exciting journey, we extend our gratitude to the organizers, sponsors, and all those involved in making the Indian Blind Football Premier League a reality. We are honored to be a part of this historic moment in Indian sports and look forward to contributing to the growth and development of blind football in our country.

In conclusion, we reiterate our intention to acquire a franchise for the inaugural season of the Indian Blind Football Premier League and assure you of our unwavering commitment to upholding the values and principles of the league. We eagerly anticipate the upcoming season and the opportunity to showcase the talent, determination, and resilience of our team in the world of blind football.

#### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

- A. We will adhere to the schedule and fixtures provided by the league organizers and participate in all matches as required.
- B. We will appoint a qualified coach and support staff to provide guidance and assistance to the players throughout the season.
- C. We will maintain a fair and inclusive team atmosphere, ensuring equal opportunities for all the players in our team.
- D. We will promote the values of sportsmanship, fair play, and respect among our team members and encourage them to uphold these principles on and off the field.
- E. We will comply with all anti-doping regulations and ensure that our players are aware of the consequences of using prohibited substances.
- F. We will cooperate with the league organizers and other teams in matters related to scheduling, logistics, and any other requirements for the smooth functioning of the league.
- G. We will actively participate in promotional activities and initiatives organized by the league to raise awareness and support for blind football in India.

Name of the Authorised Person:

Signature:



# Indian Blind Football Federation

Registered Office: F2, 5th Floor, South Square Building, Panamapilly Nagar. Kochi, 682036, Kerala

- H. We will maintain transparency in our financial transactions and provide necessary documentation as required by the league organizers.
- I. We will abide by any additional rules and regulations that may be introduced by the league organizers during the course of the season.
- J. We understand that any violation of the rules and regulations may result in penalties, including fines, point deductions, or even disqualification from the league.
- K. We will be responsible for ensuring the provision of travel, food, training, sports kits, Jersey and all other necessary expenses for players, officials, and any individuals associated with the
- L. We are committed to the growth and development of blind football in India and will actively

### contribute to the success of the Indian Blind Football Premier League. **OWNERSHIP DETAILS** Name of the Authorized Organisation: Name of the Authorized Person: State: Mail: Ph: Full Adress: Name of the Owner 1: Mail: Ph: Signature: Name of the Owner 2: Mail: Ph: Signature: Name of the Owner 3: Mail: Ph: Signature: Name Icon player 1: Mail: Ph: Signature: Name Icon player 2: Mail: Ph: Signature: Name of the Authorised Person: Signature: Seal: